City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania

City Council Agenda

Friday October 30, 2015

Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

12:15 PM - Special Meeting

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

RESOLUTION

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF INTENT REQUESTING THE US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1135 OF THE WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1986 UNDERTAKE A STUDY TO DETERMINE THE FEASIBILITY OF ONE OR MORE ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION PROJECTS ALONG THE STONYCREEK, LITTLE CONEMAUGH AND CONEMAUGH RIVER WATERSHEDS WITHIN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF INTENT REQUESTING THE US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 206 OF THE FLOOD CONTROL ACT OF 1960, AS AMENDED, TO PERFORM A TECHNICAL EVALUATION AND DELINEATION OF ITS FLOODPLAIN AND POTENTIALLY IMPACTED PROPERTIES, IDENTIFYING THE HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC FACTORS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO FLOODING, AND UNDERSTANDING ANY REMEDIAL MEASURES THAT CAN BE UTILIZED TO MITIGATE FLOODING.
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER AND DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO SEEK PROPOSALS FOR THE BORROWING OF A 2016 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE/LINE OF CREDIT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$3,500,000 AND FOR CLOSING NOT LATER THAN DECEMBER 19, 2015.

RECESS